LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY AUTHORIZATION RESOLUTION

I, Charles H. Fenstermaker, certify that I am the President of C. H. Fenstermaker & Associates, L.L.C., ("Fenstermaker") organized under the laws of the State of Louisiana and that the resolution contained herein below is a true copy of the resolution adopted on this \(\frac{10}{20} \) day of January, 2022 at Lafayette, Louisiana.

Be it Resolved, that the undersigned Agent, in addition to myself, is authorized to execute on behalf of Fenstermaker any and all documents necessary to enter into agreement with any entity seeking proof of his so designated authority. This authority pertains to any entity, to include but not be limited to, State Agencies, Municipalities, local and parish governments, and any and all non-governmental entities, with which Fenstermaker may be engaged or may seek to engage any activity about which Fenstermaker is organized.

Agent: Angelle Guilbeau, Director – Risk Management and Compliance

and Signature

I hereby certify that I have the full power and lawful authority to adopt the foregoing resolution and to confer the powers granted to the above-named Agent who has full power and lawful authority to exercise the same as indicated.

In Witness Whereof, I have subscribed my name to this document, this 10 day of January, 2022.

William H. Fenstermaker

Printed Name of Member

Signature of Member

Charles H. Fenstermaker

Printed Name of President

Signature President

Notary Public

Brittany Labbie
Notary Public - State of Louisiana
My Commission Is For Life
Notary ID 169757